
 

2340100 Superpave Asphalt Base 

COMMENTS FROM INTERNAL/INDUSTRY REVIEW 

****************************************************************************** 

Emmanuel Uwaibi, P.E 

850-414-4372 

Comment: (12-6-12) 

234-1 

I recommend "limited situations" be deleted from this specification language unless situations 

where it will be applicable are properly defined to give Engineers consistent directives for usage. 

 

Response:  The SMO agrees with this comment.  "Limited situations" will be removed from the 

specification. Change Made. 

 

****************************************************************************** 

McGlone, Tim 

tim.mcglone@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Comment: (12-17-12)  

Spec 234-1  

Why do we still call Base mix B-12.5 when it is actually the exact same mix as SP 12.5 we use 

for Structural? 

 

Response:  Because the structural layer coefficient for base mix is less than for structural mix 

(0.30 vs. 0.44), regardless of whether a B-12.5 or an SP-12.5 is used. No Change Made. 

 

****************************************************************************** 

Bert Woerner 

386-943-5351 

bert.woerner@dot.state.fl.us 

 

Comment: (12-26-12) 

234-1: can add “at no extra cost to the department”. 

 

Response:  The SMO agrees with this comment.  "At no extra cost to the Department" will be 

added to the specification. Change Made. 

 

****************************************************************************** 

D4 

Comment: (1-1-13) 

D4 Const has the following comments: New text: Traffic Level D or E mixtures may be used in 

lieu of Type B-12.5 mixtures in limited situations if approved by the Engineer. I'm not sure how 

helpful "in limited situations" is in explaining to the user when we would allow. Do you have 

any examples where this could be accepted? 

 

Response:  "Limited situations" will be removed from the specification. 

One example would be for small quantities of base (a few hundred tons).  The Contractor may 
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propose to use the structural mix they are already producing. Change Made. 

 

 

  234-3.2:   

. Traffic Level D or E mixtures may be used in lieu of Type B-12.5 mixtures at no extra cost to 

the Department, in limited situations if approved by the Engineer.[GS1] 
 

Response:  Note:   Andy, delete entire change.  This subarticle change is not needed and 

therefore does not need to be sent to FHWA. 

********************************************************************************************* 

 


